BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
24266  •  R6  02/191

fitting located in lower housing. This action minimizes introduction of air pockets into lubricator and
centralized distribution system.
How To Order
Various pump assemblies, specifications and reservoirs are shown below. Construct the ordering
designation for the SK-505 lubricator you require by inserting the individual codes for the required
parts. Refer to example of ordering sequence shown below:
Example: Part number 505-BE would represent a 24 VDC, 2100 psi lubricator assembly complete
with a 1 liter reservoir for use with grease not exceeding NLGI No. 0.
Service Parts
Description Part #
Reservoir B 44283500
Reservoir E 44278900
Pump/Motor Assembly 44990700
Zerk fitting 19448
505 -
Pump assembly
B– Standard Pressure, 24 VDC, 2100 psi
Reservoir assembly
B– 0.4 liter (400cc), Grade 0, 00, & 000 grease
E– 1 liter (1000cc), Grade 0, 00, & 000 grease
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
24266  •  R6  02/193
Dimensional Schematics
0.4 Liter (400cc) Reservoir
1.0 Liter (1000cc) Reservoir
(9) (18)
(8
)(9
)
33
20
L=
25
0
32
ø67
15
4
HIGHHIGH
LOWLOW
Discharge port  G1/4
Air vent screw
14
52
Grease �lling port
G1/8
ø75
43100 72
33 7
Round shape terminal (LA-103 ø3.3)
Reservoir